

Denise R. Mitchell, MPA

Tax Commissioner

MEDIA RELEASE

Gwinnett Tax Commissioner Installs 10th Kiosk

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

LAWRENCEVILLE, Ga., Monday, July 3, 2023—Renewing an automobile tag has become more convenient for residents in Snellville, Georgia. Gwinnett County Tax Commissioner Denise R. Mitchell recently installed the first tag-renewal kiosk in the area. Located inside the Publix at 3550 Centerville Highway, Suite 201, it is also the first kiosk inside a Publix in the metro Atlanta area.

"I am pleased that the citizens in south Gwinnett County will be able to quickly renew their automobile tags in their community," Mitchell said. "This is our 10th kiosk. I will continue to work to ensure our citizens have efficient access to our services." The kiosk is available during the store's operating hours which are currently 7 a.m. to 10 p.m., Monday through Sunday.

Kiosks allow customers to renew their vehicle registration and walk away with their current tag decal while reducing their wait in line. To renew at a kiosk, drivers must have an up-to-date Georgia driver's license and a correct address on their renewal notice. They must also have liability insurance and proof of a passed emissions inspection must be on file with the state of Georgia.

The machines accept debit and credit cards. Customers will be charged a small convenience fee for using the kiosk. The Gwinnett County Tax Commissioner has 24-hour kiosks in the Lawrenceville and North Gwinnett locations. A full list of locations and kiosks can be found at www.GwinnettTaxCommissioner.com/locations.

About the Gwinnett County Tax Commissioner

Gwinnett County Tax Commissioner Denise R. Mitchell, MPA, is a constitutional official responsible to bill, collect and disburse \$1.9 billion in personal and property taxes and to administer homestead exemptions for the nearly one million Gwinnett County residents. Serving also as an agent for the state of Georgia, the tax commissioner registers and titles motor vehicles and disburses associated revenue.